

Declaration of compliance

BUCKETS, White.

Item numbers:

12 L 01.109.03 (Galvanized Handle) / 01.209.03 (Handle in Stainless Steel)

14 L 01.112.03 (Galvanized Handle) / 01.212.03 (Handle in Stainless Steel)

20 L 01.114.03 (Galvanized Handle) / 01.214.03 (Handle in Stainless Steel)

We confirm that the above mentioned products fulfill the requirements on materials and articles used for food contact as described in the European Regulation 10/2011/EC as amended.

Monomers and additives used for the manufacturing of this product are all listed in Annex I of Regulation 10/2011/EC as amended. None of the substances used are restricted by specific migration limits.

The product contains the following dual use additives: TiO₂ and Calcium Stearate.

The product does not contain a functional barrier as defined in Regulation 10/2011/EC.

Food contact: *No limitation*

Usage temperature: *Min.temp.: -30°C.
Max.temp.: 80°C.*

Max. Wash temperature: *100°C.*

Migration tests have been conducted according to the specifications set out in Regulation 10/2011/EC as amended using EN1186.

The product can be used for contact with all kinds of foodstuffs for a maximum of 70°C for 2 hours, a maximum of 100°C for maximum 15 minutes and at a maximum of 40°C for a maximum of 24 hours.

The item does not apply any danger to health or environment according to article 3 in Framework Regulation 1935/2004/EC. The item is manufactured according to Regulation 2023/2006/EC on good manufacturing practice. The item complies with current EU-legislation on plastic materials and articles intended for food contact as described in EC Regulation 10/2011/EC as amended as well as the Danish Executive Order no. 822 from 26/06/2013.

Date: 02/02-2015

Name: Laila E. Lundsgaard
Managing Director

Signature: L. E. Lundsgaard